APLISENS GROUP
n measurement and recording of temperature from thermoresistance sensors and thermocouples and other
physical values (humidity, pressure, level, �ow, speed, etc.) processed to a standard electrical signal
(0/4÷20mA, 0÷10V, 0÷60mV, 0÷850") or pulse signals (frequency, �ow, counting, etc.)
n 16 analog measurement inputs (mA, V) or 8 universal inputs (thermoresistance, thermocouple and
analog) or 8 mixed inputs (4 universal and 4 pulse), not galvanically insulated
n pulse inputs used for �ow measurement, frequency or pulses counter (totalizer ) with reset input, can be
programmable background color for individual measurement channels

PROTECTION RATING
FROM THE FRONT
Order examples:
AR207 / 8 / S1 / P / P/ P / P  / IP30
supply 230 Vac, 8 universal inputs;
4 relay outputs, protection rating from
the front IP30
AR207 / 8A8U / S2 / P / P/ P / P / IP65
supply 24 Vac/dc, 8 current inputs,
8 voltage inputs;
4 relay outputs, protection rating from
the front IP65 (USB available only from
connector side)
Ordering procedure
APLISENS GROUP
TECHNICAL DATA
Number of measurement inputs 16 analog or 8 universal/pulse inputs, not galvanically isolated
Universal inputs (1)(programmable, 16 types), measurement ranges
- Pt100  (RTD, 3- or 2-wire) -200 ÷ 850   °C - thermocouple R (TC, PtRh13-Pt) -40 ÷ 1600 °C
- Pt500   (RTD, 3- or 2-wire) -200 ÷ 620   °C - thermocouple T (TC, Cu-CuNi) -25 ÷ 350   °C
- Pt1000 (RTD, 3- or 2-wire) -200 ÷ 620   °C - thermocouple E (TC, NiCr-CuNi) -25 ÷ 850   °C
- Ni100   (RTD, 3- or 2-wire) -50 ÷ 170   °C - thermocouple N (TC, NiCrSi-NiSi) -35 ÷ 1300 °C
- thermocouple J (TC, Fe-CuNi) -40 ÷ 800   °C - current     (mA, Rwe = 100 Ω) 0/4  ÷ 20 mA
- thermocouple K (TC, NiCr-NiAl) -40 ÷ 1200 °C - voltage (V, Rwe = 150 kΩ ) 0 ÷ 10 V
- thermocouple S (TC, PtRh 10-Pt) -40 ÷ 1600 °C - voltage (mV, Rwe > 2 M Ω) 0 ÷ 60   mV
- thermocouple B (TC, PtRh30PtRh6) 300 ÷ 1800 °C - resistance (R, 3-wire or 2-wire) 0 ÷ 850 Ω
Current analog input(mA, programmable, 2 types) 0/4  ÷ 20 mA  (Rwe = 100 Ω)(2)
Voltage analog input(V, programmable, 2 types) 0/2  ÷ 10 V  (Rwe = 200 kΩ) (2)
Pulse input
- supported sensors outputs open collector PNP and  NPN, contact (reed)
- frequency range 0.035Hz 10kHz÷ (3)
- minimum duration of low/high level 25us(3)
- range of indications (totalizer / counter capacity) 99999 [units]
- waiting time for a pulse (for �ow and frequency) 0.1s 30s÷
- switch debounce time ( insensibility time for contacts) without or programmable range 0,05 50ms÷
1 ÷ 5 s (programmable)
Resistance of leads(RTD, R) Rd < 25 (for each line)Ω
Resistance input current(RTD, R) 650 A (Pt100, Ni100, 850 ), 150 A (Pt500,  Pt1000), multiplexedμ Ω μ
Processing errors(at ambient temperature of 25 °C):
- basic - for RTD, mA, V,mV, R 0.1% of the measurement range ±1 digit
- for thermocouples 0.2% of the measurement range ±1 digit
- additional for thermocouples < 2 °C (compensation of temperature of cold tips)
- additional from ambient temperature < 0.005% of the input range /°C
Range of indications(programmable) -9999 ÷ 19999  (resolution of analog inputs), 0 ÷ 99999  (pulse inputs)
Resolution / dot position programmable, 0 ÷ 0,000, for thermometric inputs 0,1 °C or 1 °C
Communication
interfaces
(in IP30 version
USB also
accessible
from the front)
-USB
(A4 socket type,
programmable
mode of operation)